
  
  

   

   
    
     

  
   

 
 

  

    
    

    

 

 

  
  

    
   

   
 

    
   

  

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION SURVEY 
F I N A N C I A L S Y S T E M S O P E R A T I O N S 

2 0 1 8 / 1 9 

SURVEY ITEMS Maintains the university's financial 
system, CFS PeopleSoft Finance, and 
provides assistance to those using the 

system. 

4.27 
OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH 
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS OPERAIONS 

64 
RESPONDENTS 

35 

4.15 
UNDERSTANDS 
CUSTOMER NEEDS 

Below 3.0: Low 
3.00-3.59: Marginal 

3.60 - 4.29: Good 
4.30 & above: Excellent 

4.40 
ACCESSIBLE TO 
CUSTOMERS 

4.44 
RESPONSIVE TO 
REQUESTS 

4.37 
PROVIDES EFFECTIVE 
ADVICE & GUIDANCE 

4.32 
RESOLVES PROBLEMS 
EFFECTIVELY 

4.34 KNOWLEDGEABLE STAFF 

4.47 HELPFUL STAFF 

4.12 
EFFECTIVELY USES 
WEBSITE 

NET PROMOTER SCORE 

4.21 
MOVING IN A POSITIVE DIRECTION 
TO MEET CUSTOMER NEEDS 

STRENGTHS & OPPORTUNITIES 

S T R E N G T H S 
Accessible to Customers 
Provides Effective Advice, Guidance 
Helpful Staff 

O P P O R T U N I T I E S F O R I M P R O V E M E N T 

Understands My Needs and Requirements 
Moving in a Positive Direction 
Effectively Uses Websites, Online Documentation 
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2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
FinancialSystemsOperaons 

Maintainstheuniversity'sfinancialsystem,CFSPeopleSo Finance,andprovidesasistancetothoseusingthesystem. 

2019 

64 
respondents 

2018 
43respondents 

Strengths 

AcesibletoCustomers 
ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 
HelpfulStaff 

Opportunies 

UnderstandsMyNeedsandRequirements 
MovinginaPosiveDirecon 
EffecvelyUsesWebsites,OnlineDocumentaon 

OveralSasfacon 

ThinkingofyourOVERALexperiencewiththisdepartment,how 
wouldyourateyoursasfaconwithitduringthepast12monthsin 
meengyourdepartment'sneeds? 

4.27 
ExtremelySasfied 

VerySasfied 
26% 
16 

53% 
33 

mean SomewhatSasfied 
18% 
11 

StandardDeviaon 
0.92 

NotVerySasfied 

NotatalSasfied 

2% 
1 

2% 
1 

MeanScoresBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent MeanScore 2019changefrom 
prioryear# Queson 2017 2018 2019 

ThinkingofyourOVERALexperiencewithFinancialSystemsOperaons,howwouldyourate1 yoursasfaconwithitduringthepast12months? 4.24 4.34 4.27 

2 Understandsmynedsandrequirements 4.17 4.21 4.15 

3 Acesibletocustomers(viaphone,voicemail,e-mail,etc.) 4.34 4.29 4.40 

4 Responsivetorequestsorproblemswithinanaceptableme 4.33 4.34 4.44 

5 Provideseffecveadvice,support,andguidance 4.34 4.29 4.37 

6 Faclitatesproblemresoluon 4.33 4.28 4.32 

7 Knowledgeablestaff 4.32 4.37 4.34 

8 Helpfulstaff 4.46 4.39 4.47 

EffecvelyuseswebsitesandsystemstoprovideacestoFinancialSystemsOperaons9 informaonandservices 4.32 4.10 4.12 

10Movinginaposivedirecontobeermeetmyneds 4.28 4.26 4.21 

Background 
Changefromprioryearis 
stascalysignificant 

Changeof0.09orgreater 

• SurveyPeriod:February20toMarch8,2019 
• 32departmentsacroscampusparcipated 
• 16,786-902staff,900faculty,and14,984studentswereinvitedtotakethesurvey 
• 1,815(11%)totalresponded.Staff-357,Faculty-119,Student-1,339 
• 10standardsasfaconquesons+1NPS(oponal)+upto5supplementalquesonswereaskedineachsurveydepartment 
• Verbamcomments:2standard(Likebest,Improve)plusupto2burningquesonsforeachdepartment 
• Contactusatvpfas@csusm.eduifyouhaveanyquesonsaboutthisreportorwouldlikeaddionalin-depthanalysisofyoursurveydata 

PAGE SurveyandanalycspoweredbyTritonlycs™, 
1 OrganizaonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 



2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
FinancialSystemsOperaons 

NetPromoterScore 
Below0-Low|0-19-Marginal|20-49-Good|50&above-Excelent 
TheCustomerSasfaconSurveyincludesthequeson“HowlikelyisitthatyouwouldshareaposiveimpresionofFinancial 
SystemsOperaonswithothers?”answeredonascalefrom0to10.TheNetPromoterScoreiscalculatedasfolows:thepercent 
falinginthelowestsegment(redseconbelow)issubtractedfromthepercentfalinginthehighestsegment(blueseconbelow)to 
determinetheNetPromoter(NPS)score. 

2019 2018 

35NPS 42NPS 

53.7%-18.5%=35 55.6%-13.9%=42 

Detractor Passive Promoter 

6543210 87 109 
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4% 
2 

2% 
1 

2% 
1 

4% 
2 

7% 
4 

15% 
8 

13% 
7 

13% 
7 

41% 
2 

AboutNPS 
TheNetPromoterScore(NPS)iswidelyusedinbusinestodeterminegrowthpotenal[1].Differenttypesofcustomerscanhave 
posiveornegaveeffectsonthesucesofthesurveyunit.TheNPSidenfiesthemasfolows: 

Detractors 
Score0-6ontheRecommendqueson.Thesearedisasfiedcustomerswhowilnotpromoteorrecommendthesurveyunitataland 
mayprovidenegaveinformaontoothers. 

Pasives 
ScoreintheneutralseconsoftheRecommendqueson(7-8).Thesearepasive,neutralcustomers,who,whileperhapssasfied,are 
likelytodonothingtoacvelycontributetothesucesofthesurveyunit. 

Promoters 
Score9-10ontheRecommendqueson.Thesearesasfiedandenthusiasccustomers. 

TheNPSscorecanpotenalyrangefrom+100,wherealcustomersarePromoters,to-100,wherealcustomersareDetractors. 
EvaluaonoftheNPSisbasedonthefolowingscale: 

Below0–LOW 
0to19–MARGINAL 
20to49–GOOD 
50&above-EXCELENT 

Thecut-offpointsweredevelopedbyexaminingthedistribuonofNPSscoresfromover30surveydepartmentsratedbyover24,000 
totalcustomersfromsevenUniversies(CSUCalPoly,CSUChancelor'sOffice,CSUFulerton,CSUSanMarcos,UCDavis,UCRiverside, 
andUCSanDiego)parcipangincustomersurveys.AlongwithOveralSasfaconandunitStrengthsandOpportunies,theNPS 
providesanexternaly-validatedbenchmarktohelptrackprogresoverthecourseoffutureevaluaons. 

[1]Reichheld,FrederickF.(December2003)."OneNumberYouN edtoGrow".HarvardBusinesReview. 

PAGE SurveyandanalycspoweredbyTritonlycs™, 
2 OrganizaonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 
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2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
FinancialSystemsOperaons 

Maintainstheuniversity'sfinancialsystem,CFSPeopleSo Finance,andprovidesasistancetothoseusingthesystem. 

StrengthsandOpportuniesbySurveyQuesonWithAxesattheAverageQueson MovinginaPosiveDirecon 
MeanandAverageQuesonbyOveralSasfaconCorelaon EffecvelyUsesWebsites,OnlineDocumentaon 

CorelaonCoefficientAverage=0.84,MeanAverage=4.31 KnowledgeableStaff 
Strengths InfluenalStrengths FaclitatesProblemResoluon 

AcesibletoCustomersHelpfulStaff 
HelpfulStaff 

EffecvelyUsesWebsites,OnlineDocumentaon 

ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 
KnowledgeableStaff 

FaclitatesProblemResoluon 

4.4 
AcesibletoCustomers 

UnderstandsMyN edsandRequirements

ecRespondstoRequestsWithinanA ptableTime 
ProvidesEffecveAdvice,Guidance 
RespondstoRequestsWithinanAceptableTime 
UnderstandsMyNeedsandRequirements 

4.3 

4.2 Strengths InfluenalStrengthsMovinginaPosiveDirecon 
Higherthanaveragemeanscore, Higherthanaveragemeanscore, 
lowerthanaveragecorelaon. higherthanaveragecorelaon. 
"Kepupthegoodwork" "Kepaneyeon" 

SecondaryOpps PrimaryOpps4.1 Lowerthanaveragemeanscore, Lowerthanaveragemeanscore, 
0.76 0.78 0.80 0.82 0.84 0.86 0.88 0.90 0.92 lowerthanaveragecorelaon. higherthanaveragecorelaon. 

Corelaon "LowPriority" "ConcentrateEfforts" SecondaryOpportunies PrimaryOpportunies 

ListofStrengths&OpportuniesbyQuesonST-Strength|IS-InfluenalStrength|PO-PrimaryOpportunity|SO-SecondaryOpportunity 

# Queson Mean Cor Str/Opps 

M
ea
n

 

2 Understandsmynedsandrequirements 4.15 0.92 PO 

3 Acesibletocustomers(viaphone,voicemail,e-mail,etc.) 4.40 0.84 IS 

4 Responsivetorequestsorproblemswithinanaceptableme 4.44 0.76 ST 

5 Provideseffecveadvice,support,andguidance 4.37 0.84 IS 

6 Faclitatesproblemresoluon 4.32 0.82 ST 

7 Knowledgeablestaff 4.34 0.83 ST 

8 Helpfulstaff 4.47 0.82 ST 

9 EffecvelyuseswebsitesandsystemstoprovideacestoFinancialSystemsOperaonsinformaonandservices 4.12 0.86 PO 

10 Movinginaposivedirecontobeerm etmyneds 4.21 0.88 PO 

https://Corela�onCoefficientAverage=0.84,MeanAverage=4.31


2019CSUSanMarcosCS 
FinancialSystemsOperaons 

SasfaconMeanScoresbyDivisionandClasificaonBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent 
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AcademicAffairs Staff 3.92 
(12) 

3.77 
(13) 

4.0 
(12) 

4.00 
(13) 

4.00 
(13) 

3.85 
(13) 

3.83 
(12) 

3.92 
(13) 

3.75 
(12) 

4.00 
(10) 

CommunityEngagement Staff 2.00 2.00 2.0 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.0 1.00 1.00 1.00 

FinanceandAdministraveServices Staff 4.47 
(38) 

4.32 
(37) 

4.58 
(38) 

4.70 
(37) 

4.60 
(35) 

4.60 
(35) 

4.54 
(37) 

4.73 
(37) 

4.41 
(27) 

4.44 
(32) 

OfficeofthePresident Staff 4.50 5.00 5.0 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.0 5.00 5.00 5.00 

StudentAffairs Staff 3.67 
(6) 

3.50 
(6) 

4.17 
(6) 

3.83 
(6) 

3.83 
(6) 

3.67 
(6) 

4.0 
(6) 

4.17 
(6) 

3.40 
(5) 

3.67 
(6) 

UniversityAdvancement Staff 5.00 5.00 4.67 4.67 5.00 4.67 4.67 5.00 5.00 4.00 

Numberofrespondentsinparenthesis:(n).The(n)isnotshownwhenthenumberofrespondentsisfewerthanfive. 
Blankcels:respondentsdidnotprovideananswertothequeson. 

PAGE SurveyandanalycspoweredbyTrito ™sclyn , 
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